

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7862 of 2021

=====

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA

Versus

SHIVRAJ S JASANI & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 13/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Rajesh Mishra appearing for the party-in-person prays for some time as the party-in-person hails from Delhi and today, is not in position to remain present before this Court.

The matter be listed on **OCTOBER 4, 2021.**

CAROLINE

Sd/-
(ILESH J. VORA,J)