

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7862 of 2021

=====

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
Versus
SHIVRAJ S JASANI & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:
PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MS MOXA THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 06/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Notice and Notice as to interim relief, returnable
on 14th September, 2022.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives
service of Notice on behalf of the respondent - State.

Direct service, through concerned police station, is
permitted.

ANUP

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)