

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7862 of 2021

=====

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA

Versus

SHIVRAJ S JASANI & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAJESHKUMAR S MISHRA(9946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY**

Date : 22/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 23.1.2024. To be listed with connected matter, which is stated to be listed at serial no.30 in tomorrow's cause-list.

(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J)

R.S. MALEK