

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3330 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7862 of 2021

=====

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. YASHMA R MATHUR(6374) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 12/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

These matters are assigned to this Court though this Court is not having this business, but probably, on the submission of the applicant - party-in-person. It is clarified that one of the matters was heard on earlier occasion by this

Court and rest of the matters were not actually heard by this Court, as rest of the learned advocates for the parties were either not available or have asked for time. Therefore, this Court is of the opinion that these matters cannot be considered as 'part heard'.

Under the circumstances, the Registry to take necessary orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice in this regard.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)