

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3330 of 2020
(QUASHING)
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
In
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2021
(FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING)
In
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021
With
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2024
(FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING)
In
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7862 of 2021**

=====
**ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**
=====

Appearance:

**PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS YASHMA R MATHUR(6374) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR SOAHAM JOSHI APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 30/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned APP Mr. Joshi, at the outset, submitted that pending these petitions, investigation was continued and ultimately at the end of investigation, the chargesheet has already been submitted by the concerned IO before the court concerned.

Party-in-Person, Mr. Abhishek Mishra states that despite order of stay passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court, the chargesheet has been filed. He, however, requests for time to place on record entire compilation of the chargesheet and also to amend the prayer clause. He, therefore, requests for time.

Stand over to **10th February, 2025.**

With the consent of parties, except Criminal Misc. Application No.1/2024 for direction, other Miscellaneous Applications are disposed of.

Sd/-
(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J.)

Gautam