

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3330 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7862 of 2021

=====

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. YASHMA R MATHUR(6374) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 18/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note of learned advocate Mr.Hemang Shah appearing for the applicant, the matter is adjourned to 28.11.2025.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk