

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3330 of 2020**

**With  
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO.  
1 of 2026**

**In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3330 of 2020**

**With  
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021**

**With  
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7862 of 2021**

=====

**ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA**

**Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**

**MS. YASHMA R MATHUR(6374) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

**MR. MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS**

**Date : 20/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Re-list these matters on 25.03.2026.**

**(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)**

AMAR SINGH